Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• Current ratings from 0.9 to 15 amps
• Fast time-to-trip
• Low resistance
• Halogen free, lead free, RoHS compliant
Notes: Ihold – Hold current: Maximum current device will pass without interruption in 23°C still air.
Itrip – Trip current: Minimum current that will switch the device from low resistance to high resistance in 23°C still air.
Vmax: Maximum continuous voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
Imax: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.
Pd: Power dissipated from device when in the tripped state in 23°C still air.
Ri (min.): Minimum resistance of device as supplied at 23°C unless otherwise specified.
R1(max.): Maximum resistance of device when measured one hour post reflow (SMD) or one hour post trip (radial-leaded device) at 23°C unless otherwise specified.
Specifications
Ihold Itrip Pd Time to Resistance (Ω) Agency
Catalog Vmax Imax @23°C @23°C Typ. Trip (Max.) Initial (Ri) Post Trip (R1) Information
Number (Vdc) (Amps) (Amps) (Amps) (W) (Amps) (Sec) Min. Max. Max. cURus TUV
PTR016V0090 16 40 0.90 1.80 0.60 8.00 1.20 0.070 0.120 0.180 X
PTR016V0110 16 40 1.10 2.20 0.70 8.00 2.30 0.050 0.095 0.140 X
PTR016V0135 16 40 1.35 2.70 0.80 8.00 4.50 0.040 0.074 0.120 X
PTR016V0160 16 40 1.60 3.20 0.90 8.00 9.00 0.030 0.061 0.110 X
PTR016V0185 16 40 1.85 3.70 1.00 8.00 10.00 0.030 0.051 0.090 X
PTR016V0250 16 40 2.50 5.00 1.20 8.00 40.00 0.020 0.036 0.070 X
PTR016V0300 16 100 3.00 5.10 2.30 15.00 1.00 0.038 0.065 0.098 X X
PTR016V0400 16 100 4.00 6.80 2.40 20.00 1.70 0.021 0.038 0.060 X X
PTR016V0500 16 100 5.00 8.50 2.60 25.00 2.00 0.010 0.023 0.034 X X
PTR016V0600 16 100 6.00 10.20 2.80 30.00 3.30 0.006 0.018 0.028 X X
PTR016V0700 16 100 7.00 11.90 3.00 35.00 3.50 0.006 0.013 0.020 X X
PTR016V0800 16 100 8.00 13.60 3.00 40.00 5.00 0.005 0.011 0.018 X X
PTR016V0900 16 100 9.00 15.30 3.30 45.00 5.50 0.005 0.009 0.014 X X
PTR016V1000 16 100 10.00 17.00 3.60 50.00 6.00 0.004 0.007 0.010 X X
PTR016V1100 16 100 11.00 18.70 3.70 55.00 7.00 0.003 0.006 0.009 X X
PTR016V1200 16 100 12.00 20.40 4.20 60.00 7.50 0.003 0.006 0.009 X X
PTR016V1300 16 100 13.00 22.10 4.60 65.00 8.50 0.002 0.006 0.008 X X
PTR016V1400 16 100 14.00 23.80 4.60 70.00 9.00 0.002 0.005 0.007 X X
PTR016V1500 16 100 15.00 25.50 4.60 75.00 10.00 0.002 0.005 0.007 X X
Agency Information
• cURus: Recognized Card: File E343021 (Ihold 3A-15A)
• TUV File: J 50194729
Part Number System/Ordering